04-20-2005

	TS ONLY
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Sandoz Ltd.	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Novartis AG
Sandoz Elu.	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01/06/1997	- Street Address: Schwarzwaldallee 215
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 🕇	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Basel
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	State: T oo
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip: 4058
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. Stults	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Larry W. Stults Internal Address:Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. Stults	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Larry W. Stults Internal Address:Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Larry W. Stults Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Larry W. Stults Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road City: Research Triangle Park	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8991 Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. Stults Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road City: Research Triangle Park State: NC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. Stults Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709 Phone Number: 919-765-5117	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8991 Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Larry W. Stults Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709 Phone Number: 919-765-5117 Fax Number: 919-541-8689	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Larry W. Stults Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709 Phone Number: 919-765-5117 Fax Number: 919-541-8689 Email Address: edouard.lebel@syngenta.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>8991</u> Expiration Date <u>4/06</u> b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name <i>YUY225</i> Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. Stults Internal Address: Syngenta Biotechnology, Inc. Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709 Phone Number: 919-541-8689 Email Address: edouard.lebel@syngenta.com 9. Signature: MMMMG.MMM	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

1

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0418 TRANSLATION

Department of Justice of the Canton of Basel-City

Commercial Register

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Commercial Register certifies herewith that CIBA-GEIGY AG (CIBA-GEIGY SA) (CIBA-GEIGY Limited), Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel and Sandoz AG (Sandoz SA) (Sandoz Ltd.), Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, have been taken over by merger according to Art. 748 OR through universal succession by

Novartis AG (Novartis SA) (Novartis Inc.) Schwarzwaldallee 215 4058 Basel

Novartis AG is the sole successor. The date of the recordation of the merger in the Commercial Register of Basel-City is December 20, 1996.

Basel, 6th January 1997

+ -

Commercial Register Basel-City

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 016460 FRAME: 0419

Attestation

For true translation of the German original which I have seen personally.

BASEL, Switzerland, this 29th (twenty-ninth) of October 2004 (twothousandandfour).



• • •

H Stercher Note

Leg.Prot.Nr.: 976 /2004

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

ľ